

October 06, 2020

Shalby/SE/2020-21/69

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: SHALBY

Through: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Corporate Service Department

BSE Limited
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540797

Through: http://listing.bseindia.com

Sub: Newspaper publication - Notice of Board Meeting scheduled on Monday, October 12, 2020 -Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published on October 06, 2020 in Financial Express (English and Gujarati edition) for the Notice of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on Monday, October 12, 2020.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely For **Shalby Limited**

Jayesh Patel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem. No: ACS14898

Encl.: as above

SHALBY LIMITED



SHALBY LIMITED

CIN: L85110GJ2004PLC044667

Regd. Off.: Shalby Multi-Specialty Hospitals, Opp. Karnavati Club, S G Road, Ahmedabad – 380 015, Gujarat, India Ph.: +91 79 40203000, Fax:+91 79 40203120. E-mail:companysecretary@shalby.in Website: www.shalby.org

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, October 12, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

The said notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.shalby.org and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, where the Company are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: Ahmedabad Date: October 05, 2020 For, Shalby Limited
Jayesh Patel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

केनरा बैंक 📣 Canara Bank

ANAND 2 BRANCH - BIC 17113

8, Nr. Sardargunj Crossing, Baliyakaka Road, Dist. Anand, Gujarat - 388001. Mob.: 94273 14779

YARD AUCTION OF VEHICLE

Offers are invited from Public for Purchase of below mentioned vehicles in proposed Auction by Canara Bank Anand 2 Branch

Sr. No.	Vehicle Name	Vehicle No.	Reserve Price	Venue of Auction	EMD Amount
D. Committee	Chevrolet Beat TCD1 BS4	GJ 23 AF 2397	Rs. 48000	B/h. Jalaram Nagar Bus Stand, Near Panchvati, Narmada Canal, Refinery Road, Gorwa, Vadodara-390016.	

Terms of Yard Auction are as under:

Email: cb17113@canarabank.com

- Date of Yard Auction Proposed on 13th October 2020, Timings of Auction 11 am to 5 pm, Contact No. 94273 14779
- 2. Proposed Vehicle to be sold on "as is where is" basis.

 Auction for vehicle will be done in front of respective vehicle where buyer can physically inspect the vehicle and give his best quote (over and above the minimum reserve price).

 Balance of successful BID amount to be remitted within 15 working days failing which the EMD deposited stands forfeited.
 #NEFT Details: Canara Bank, A/c No. 71133170000020, IFSC - SYNB0007113

DD: Favouring Canara bank, Anand Branch payable at Anand.

Bid once approved, Buyer cannot back out for whatever may be the reason. Bank reserve the ight to

cancel or postpone Yard auction without prior notice.

Date: 05/10/2020, Place: Anand

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

* Edelweiss

EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Registered Office Situated At Edelweiss House, Off. C. S. T Road, Kallina, William (1994) (19

PCSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002(54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual date of payment within 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act r/w Rule 9 of the said Rules in the dates mentioned alongwith the Borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED. For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates.

Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under:

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount Ms. Shital Arvindbhai Kahar (Borrower), Mr. Arvindkumar J Kahar (Co-Borrower), Mr. Bhimrao Yi Bhandari (Co-Borrower/Guarantor) Near Nav Durga Tempal Jambubet Behind Advoket Josú Dandiyabajar Vadodara 390001 LAN. LVDRSTH0000022309 Loan agreement Date: 27th-FEB-2017 Loan Amount: Rs. 1194884/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Only)

Demand Notice Date: 10.06.2020 Amount Due in Rs. 15,14,931.26/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Six Paisa Only)

Possession date: 01.10.2020

Details of the Secured Asset Property No.1 All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land And House Site Property Bearing Flat No 108 Sai Sudha Residency, Behind Halol Telephone Exchange Next To Tikitar Ltd Halol Godhra Road Halol 389350. Admeasuring 664.06 Sq.Mtrs In Revenue/Block Survey No. 217, Paiki 1, Admeasuring 1031 Sq. Mtrs And Revenue/Block Survey No. 217, Paiki 2 Admeasuring 284 Sq.Mtrs In The Sim Of The Village Pratappura, Sub District Halol, Regn District Panchmahal

Place: VADODARA Date: 06.10.2020 FOR EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Authorized Officer

JM FINANCIAL ASS

(Formerly known

Corp Regd. Office: 7th Floor Phone No.: (+9122-6 Email id: gaurav.kumar@

[Appendix - IV-A] S

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asse Security Interest Act, 2002 Read with pro Notice is hereby given to the public in gen property mortgaged/charged to JM Finan JMFARC - SBI March 2014 II - Trust, JMFARC 2014 - Trust (JMFARC) ("JMFARC") (the "Se Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is whe Eight Crore Sixty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Seven interest thereon due to the Secured Creditor Asia Pacific Corporation Limited ("Guaranto mentioned in the table given below on expire

Description of the Property

Property 1 (Owned by Renaissance Cor 1. All that land and building comprised in admeasuring acres 02-15 Gunthas and R.S. No. 445, North by: R.S. No. 434

- All that land and building comprised in admeasuring acres 02-14 Gunthas and South by: R.S. No. 445, North by: R.S.
- All that land and building comprised in S acres 10-17 Gunthas and bounded on by: R.S. No. 449, North by: R.S. No. 44
- All that land and building comprised in S acres 10-33 Gunthas and bounded on the Waste land, North by: R.S. No. 444 and
- All that land admeasuring about acre 0: Sub-District Anjar, District Kutch, Gujar South by: Nalla, North by: R.S. No. 444
- All that land admeasuring about acre 06.
 District Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat and
 R.S. No. 448, North by: Waste land
- All that land admeasuring about acre 10.
 District Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat and 433, North by: R.S. No. 439/2 & 444
- All that land admeasuring about acre 06.0 District Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat and by: 432/1 and 432/2, North by: R.S. No. Together with all buildings shed and struct attached to the earth.

PROPERTY 2: (Owned by Asia Pacific Cor PARTA:

- The piece or parcel of Non-Agricultural la 18/P1, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, Distric 18, South by: Waste land, East by: R.S.
- The piece or parcel of Non-Agricultural la 17, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District K land, North by: R.S. No. 441, West by: R.
- The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 19, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District k way/Waste land, East by: R.S. No. 18, W
- The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 18/P2, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, Distric No. 18/1 & then govt. waste land, East by:
- 5. The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 14/1, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District No. 15, East by: R.S. No. 16, West by: R.S. 6. The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la
- The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 14/2, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District No. 15, East by: R.S. No. 14/1, West by: R
- 7. The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 16/P1, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District No. 18, 19 and 20, East by: R.S. No. 441, V
- The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural la 16/P2, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District No. 18, 19 and 20, East by: R.S. No. 441, V
- The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural land Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District Kachel No. 21, East by: R.S. No. 19, West by: R.S
- 10 The piece or parcel of Non Agricultural lar 203, Village Kotda, Taluka Anjar, District Ka by: R.S. No. 26/2, 202/3 & 204, East by: R. Together with all buildings shed and structural attached to the earth.

Encumbrances known, if any: Not known to

Date: 06.10.2020 Place: Ahmedabad



TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED Registered and Corporate Office J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 & 18, Konnapana

Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka, India. Corporate Identity Number L72900KA2000PLC026980 Tel.: +91 80 4179 4600

Fax: +91 80 2852 0201 E-mail: corporate@tejasnetworks.com Website: www.tejasnetworks.com

NOTICE

hereby NOTICE to Regulation pursuant 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting (03/2020-2021) of the Board of Directors of Tejas Networks Limited, is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, October 21, 2020, to consider and approve inter alia the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company under IND-AS for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020.

The intimation is also available Website Company's www.tejasnetworks.com Stock Exchange Website: www bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com For Tejas Networks Limited

N. R. Ravikrishnan General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary ACS Membership No: 7875 Dated: October 5, 2020

Place : Bengaluru

TCIEXPRESS

TCI EXPRESS LIMITED

TCI EXPRESS LIMITED
CIN: L62200TG2008PLC061781

Regd. Office : Flat Nos. 306 & 307, 1-8-271 to 273,
3** Floor, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers, S.P. Road,
Secunderabad-500003, Telangana
Tel.: 9-1 40 27840104

Corp. Office : TCI House, 69 Institutional Area,
Sector-32, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana)
Tel.: 9-11-124-2384090-94

E-mail: secretarial@cicexpress.in
Web: www.tclexpress.in
NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that next Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to take place on Monday, November 02, 2020 to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 2" quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020, along with other husiness aganda. 30, 2020, along with other business agenda

The said notice may be accessed on the Company website: www.tclexpress.in and on Stoc Exchange's website: www.nseindia.com an www.bseindia.com

સાર્વજનિક જાહેરાત

ઇન્સોલ્વેન્સી અને બેંકપ્ટસી બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (ફડ્સા પ્રક્રિયા) નિચમનો, ૨૦૧૬ ના નિચમન ૧૨ (૩) સાથે વેચાતા નિચમન ૩૧(૨) અન્વચે

ગંગા એકવાઇઝરી પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેક (ફક્શમાં)

(U74140GJ2020PTC060773) ના સ્ટેક લોલ્ડરોની જાણકારી માટે

ન્સોલ્વેન્સી અને બેંક્રપ્ટસી બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (ફડ્યા પ્રક્રિયા) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૬ ના નિયમન ૧૨ (૩) સાથે વંચાત નિયમન ૩૧(૨) અન્વયે આથી સાર્વજનિક જાહેરાત કરવામાં આવે છે કે ગંગા એડવાઇઝરી પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ – કડ્યામાં (કોર્પોરેટ દેવાદાર) ના સ્ટેક્કોલ્ડરોની યાદી ફડ્યા અધિકારી દ્વારા તૈયાર કરવામાં આવી છે, જે માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રીબ્યુનલ અમદાવાદ ખાતે ૦૩ ઓક્સેબર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ ફાઇલ કરવામાં આવી હતી.

કંપનીની કોઇ કામકાજી વેબસાઇટ ન હોવાથી, ફડ્યા અધિકારી દ્વારા દાવો કરાયેલ રકમની સંપુર્ણ વિગતો દર્શાવતી યાદી કડ્યા અધિકારીની ઓક્રીસ, એ-૧૦૩, યોગીરાજ વિલા ૨, ઇસ્કોન હાઇટ્સ પાછળ, કુણાલ ક્રોસ રોડ, ગોત્રી-લક્ષ્મીપુરા રોડ, ગોત્રી, વડોદરા- ૩૯૦ ૦૨૩ ખાતે નિરિક્ષણ માટે ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે. કોર્પોરેટ દેવાદારના સ્ટેક્હોલ્ડરોની યાદીના સંદર્ભમાં ક્રોઇપણ પ્રશ્નો sachin.bhattbhatt@gmail.com પર જણાવી શકાશે.

સ્ટેકહોલ્ડરોને વધુમાં જાણ કરવાની કે માનનીય એનસીએલટી , અમદાવાદમાં ક્રાઇલ કરેલ સ્ટેકહોલ્ડોરની યાદીની વિગતોમાં કોઇપણ ફેરફાર ફક્ત માનનીય એનસીએલટી, અમદાવાદની મંજુરી મળ્યા પછી જ કરી શકાશે.

तारीभ : ०६.१०.२०२०

સચિન દિનકર ભકુભકુ ગંગા એડવાઇઝરી પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડના ફડ્યા અધિકારી સ્થળ : વડોદરા

२७. नं.: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N000138/2017-2018/11514 સરનામું : એ-૧૦૩, યોગીરાજ વિલા ૨, ઇસ્કોન હાઇટ્સ પાછળ કુણાલ ક્રોસ રોડ, ગોત્રી-લક્ષ્મીપુરા રોડ, ગોત્રી, વડોદરા -૩૯૦ ૦૨૩

FECGVS)61

MULTI-SPECIALT

શેલ્બી લિમિટેડ

CIN: L85110GJ2004PLC044667

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: શેલ્બી મલ્ટિ-સ્પેશિયાલિટી હોસ્પિટલ્સ, કર્ણાવતી ક્લબ સામે, એસ.જી. રોડ, અમદાવાદ ૩૮૦૦૧૫, ગુજરાત. ટેલિ: 079 40203000, ફેક્સ: 079 40203109, ઇમેઇલ: companysecretary@shalby.in, વેબસાઇટ: www.shalby.org

नोटिस

અત્રે સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લિગેશન્સ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર આવશ્યકતાઓ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમ ૨૯ સાથે નિયમ ૪૭ વચાયે લેતા હેઠળ નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મીટિંગ સોમવાર, ૧૨મી ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ મળવાનું નક્કી થયેલ છે, જે રોજ કંપનીની રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસે ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા અને અર્ધવાર્ષિક ગાળા માટેના કંપનીના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાંકીય પરિણામો (એકલ અને સંગઠિત) ધ્યાને લેવા અને મંજૂર કરવા માટે યોજાશે.

સદર નોટિસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.shalby.org અને કંપની જ્યાં લિસ્ટેડ છે તેવા સ્ટોક એક્સ્ચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ્સ www.bseindia.com શેલ્બી લિમિટેડ, વતી અને www.nseindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

તારીખ : ઓક્ટોબર ૦૫, ૨૦૨૦

જરોશ પટેલ કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કોમ્પ્લાયન્સ અધિકારી

UCO Bank in Request fo (ATS)/ Sol

Request fo Systems a For any detail Date: 06.10.2

રેલીગે₹ इायना

४त ४ शाववानं નેશનલ હાઉસિંગ ના નીચે સહી કર એન્ડ એનફોર્સમે ખારએચડીએફસી ०००२ ना उस ના રોજ અનિલ ૨૦૬, સુકુન રેસ નં. ૨૦૧, બીજો ને જણાવેલ નોટી (રૂપિયા બે કરોડ યુક્વી જવા માટે વોદાર રકમ ચુક છે કે નીચે સહી ક ૧૩ ની પેટા કલ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦: ખાસ કરીને દેવાદ સાવધ કરવામાં ર 31. 2,92,95 29.22.209 કાયદાની કલમ ાબદીલી અથવા ખર્ચ અને લાદવામ દ્વારા વેચાણ કે 'આરએચડીએક રથાવર મિલક

ફ્લેટ નં. ૨૦૧,

યો.કુટ એટલે કે વત્તરઃ પ્લોટ નં. ર

ड्यण : संदव

તારીખ : 09.

Mastek* માસ્ટેક લીમીટેડ

CIN: L74140GJ1982PLC005215

રજી. ઓફીસ: ૮૦૪/૮૦૫, પ્રેસીડન્ટ હાઉસ, સી.એન. વિદ્યાલય સામે, આંબાવાડી સર્કલ પાસે, આંબાવાડી, અમદાવાદ – ૩૮૦ ૦૦૬, ગુજરાત.

ફોન: +૯૧-૭૯-૨૬૫૬-૪૩૩૭, ફેક્સ: +૯૧-૦૨૨-૬૬૯૫-૧૩૩૧, ยคิยต: investor_grievances@mastek.com, นิ่งเลเยะ: www.mastek.com

૩૮મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ અને રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ અને બુક બંધ ની માહીતી

વાર્ષિક સામાન્થ સભા:

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે માસ્ટેક લીમીટેડ (કંપની) ના સભ્યોની ૩૮મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (એજીએમ) કંપની કાયદા, ૨૦૧૩ (એક્ટ) અને તે હેઠલ રચાયેલ નિયમોની ની તમામ લાગુ જોગવાઇઓ અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસક્લોઝ રીકવાયરમેન્ટસ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ (સેબી લિસ્ટીંગ નિયમનો) સાથે વંચાતા કોર્પોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલય દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ સામાન્ય પરિષત્ર નં. ૧૪/૨૦૨૦, ૧૭/૨૦૨૦ અને ૨૦/૨૦૨૦ અનુક્રમે તારીખ ૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, ૧૩ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અને પ મે, ૨૦૨૦ ના અનુપાલન હેઠળ ગુરૂવાર, ૨૯ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૩૦



Growing Bi and Caring

This was the first full financial year post Govt. of India's 52.63% equity stake in REC by PF remarkably in the last year disbursin

Ravir